


444

Proceedings, Trustees Bowling Green Normal College  ;u1y 1, 1926 192

Moved by Bowsher and seconded by Ganz that the bid of the Joseph L. 3keldon
Bngineering Co. on Two 350 H. P. Boilers and other power house equipment as per
tabulation on Four-Drum Boilers of the report of Herbert B. Briggs, State Architect
and Bngineer, dated June 24, 1926 be accepted and that Hon. G. F. Schlesinger, Director
of Highways and Public Works, be requested to enter into contract with the said firm
for 4-drum boilers and equipment according to tabulation above mentioned in the
sum of $32799.00. Voting aye, Brown, Bowsner, Johnston, Rodgers, Ganz. Motion '

carried,

Mr. Scott, Assistant State Architect and Fngineer, presented plans and

specifications for the addition to the power hnouse. Moved by Ganz and seconded
by Bowsher that the plans be approved. Voting aye, Brown, Johnston, Ganz. RBowsher
and Rodgers withdrew from the meeting before this motion was offered.

There being no further business the Board adjourned to meet at the call of the

president. l

vAtteat:

Al
(fL_,&MQQU sz;ishnrvm»\

"}/] 8ecretary President

(
(

Bowling Green, Ohio
July 31, 1926

The Board of Trustees of the Bowling Green State Normal College met in its
office in the Administration Building on the above date. The members present
were President D. C. Brown, Secretary Dr. H. J. Johnston, Treasurer E. T. Rodgers.
BE. L. Bowsher and E. H. Ganz were unavoidably absent, Dr. Williams, President

of the College, was also present.
The minutes of the meeting held on July lst were read and approved. I
Dr. Williams nominated the following instructors for the Third Summer Term

beginning July 26, 1926 at the salary set opposite the name of each.

Third Summer Term

B. E. Barringer Instructor 30 days $475.00
G. W. Beattie * " 500,00
C. Jo Blery " » 500,00
Bthel Blum Librarian " 00.00
J. W. Carmichael Instructor " 425.00
D. J. Crowley " " 425,00
Clyde Hissong " f 450,00
Herbert Kimmel L g 450.00
8. As Kurtz " i 410.00
C. C. Kohl " " 525,00
Rea McCain " " 410, 00
E. L. Moseley " " 500.00
Kate Offerman " " 375.00
C. D. Perry Registrar » 450,00
Cora Purdy Instructor " 325.00
Winifred Skillen " h 410,00
Francis Taylor " » 375.00
R. M. Tunnicliffe " " 500. 00
W. A. Zaugg " " 475.00
Orpha Xnight Asst. Librarian 2;.20
Edith McGee " " .20

Moved by Rodgers and seconded by Johnston that the nominations be confirmed
at the salaries recommended. Voting aye, Brown, Johnston, Rodgers. Motion carried.

; Dr. Williams presented a receipt from the Treasurer of State for $778.60 to
| cover farm sales of §578.82 reported on June 26 and $199.78 reported on July 1.

DEP ARTMENT OF TREASURER OF STATE

To the Payer: Columbus, Ohio, June 30, 1926

Bowling Green State Normal College has paid into the State Treasury

I<Rotary $778.60

Seven Hundred Seventy-eight = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =60/100 Dollars
collected from sources detailed in the above account.

Raymond P. Martin, Cashier

Dr., Widliame reported that he turned over to Treasurer Rodgers on July 24, 1926
farm sales amounting to $324.36, taking his receipt therefor.




